

TOPPINGS – INGREDIENTS

(as used for Crepes, Waffles, Doughnuts, Choc Kebabs, Ice Cream)

Waverley Sugar Strands (Hundreds & Thousands): Sugar, Maize Starch, Vegetable Fat, Water, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151, Glazing Agents: E414, E904. Suitable for vegetarians.

Mixed Nuts: Contains Almonds, peanuts, walnuts, nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.

Mini Beans Sugar Coated: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, WHEY Powder, Thickening Agent: E414 (Gum Arabic), Emulsifier: E322 (Sunflower Lecithin), Colourings: E163 (Anthocyan), E141 (Copper-Chlorophyllin-Complex), E120 (Carmines), E100 (Curcumin), E171 (Titanium Dioxide), Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agents: E904 (Shellac), E903 (Carnauba Wax) E901 (Beeswax), Salt, Acidity Regulator: E330 (Citric Acid). May also contain soya and egg.

Mini Fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Palm Oil, Butter (Milk), Emulsifier: Glycerol Monostearate (from Palm), Flavouring, Salt.

Mini Marshmallows: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelatine, Flavour. **Allergy info:** Gluten free.

Maybe: Waverley Chocolate Flavour Vermicelli (Chocolate Sprinkles): Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: E414, E904. Suitable for vegetarians.

Crushed Oreos: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring. May contain Milk

Silver Spoon Granulated Sugar: is a pure, naturally white, crystalline sugar containing no additives or preservatives.

Lemon Juice: see bottle for information

Various Sauces (strawberry, toffee, chocolate, salted caramel): see bottles for information

Whipped Cream: see bottle for information

CANDY FLOSS – INGREDIENTS

Sugar: is a pure, naturally white, crystalline sugar containing no additives or preservatives.

Pink Flossine: (see tub). Sugar, artificial flavour, red 40 (E129)

Blue Flossine: (see tub). Sugar, artificial flavour, blue 1 (E133)

KEBAB - INGREDIENTS

Mix: Wheat flour, sugar, whole milk powder, egg yolk powder, vegetable protein,(soy), egg white powder, aroma biscuit, raising agents, disodium diphosphate-sodium hydrogen carbonate; salt, sunflower oil.
Contains: GLUTEN, EGGS, MILK, and SOY.

Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla, hazelnut.

Silver Spoon Granulated Sugar: is a pure, naturally white, crystalline sugar containing no additives or preservatives.

CHOCOLATE FOUNTAIN - INGREDIENTS

Belcolade Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla.

or

Callebaut Milk Chocolate: Belgian milk chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. Certified Kosher

Profiteroles: see box for information

Doughnuts: see packaging for information

Fudge: see packaging for information.

Cinder Toffee (Honeycomb): see box for information. Sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Meringue: see packaging for information

Waverley Wafer sticks: see box for information. Wheat flour, sugar, emulsifier: soya lecithin (E322), Maltodextrin, Egg Albumen, Milk powder, vegetable oil, wheat starch, salt, flavouring, colour: Annatto (E106b). **Contains:** wheat, gluten, milk, soya, and egg.

Haribo Marshmallows Chamallows: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelatine, Flavour. **Allergy info:** Gluten free.

Frisia Pink and White Mallows: Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, anticaking agent: maize starch, flavouring, colours: E100, E120, E131, E162.

McVitie's Shortbread: see box for information. Wheat Flour, Butter (31%), Sugar, Salt, Wheat starch. **Contains:** Milk, Gluten. May contain sesame seeds, soya.

CHURROS - INGREDIENTS

Churros Mix: Wheat Flour, Vegetable palm Fat Powd. (refined palm oil, glucose syrup, MILK protein, stabilizer tri-sodium phosphate and potash, Agent anti packaging calcium phosphate), Potato starch, Salt, Water, Sunflower oil.

The product contains: GLUTEN, MILK. It may contain traces of EGGS and SOY.

Belcolade Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla.

Cinnamon Sugar: cinnamon powder and sugar

Various Sauces: see bottles for information (maple syrup, toffee, salted caramel)

CREPES - INGREDIENTS

Crepe Mix: Wheat flour, sugar, whole milk powder, egg yolk powder, vegetable protein,(soy), egg white powder, aroma biscuit, raising agents, disodium diphosphate-sodium hydrogen carbonate; salt, sunflower oil. Contains: GLUTEN, EGGS, MILK, and SOY.

Belcolade Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla.

Lemon Juice: see bottle for information

Various Sauces: see bottles for information

Whipped Cream: see bottle for information

Silver Spoon Granulated Sugar: is a pure, naturally white, crystalline sugar containing no additives or preservatives.

DOUGHNUTS - INGREDIENTS

Donut Mix: Wheat flour, sugar, palm oil powder, corn starch, Egg white, leavening agent: disodium phosphate di-sodium hydrogen carbonate, egg yolk, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, herbs, salt, wheat gluten, Thickener: xanthan gum. sunflower oil.
Contains: GLUTEN, EGGS, MILK, and SOY.

Belcolade Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla.

Vanilla Glaze: Icing sugar, Milk, vanilla extract

ICE CREAM BAR - INGREDIENTS

Comelle Ice Cream Mix UHT: (see carton first) Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Partly Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm), Emulsifier E471, Stabilisers E410, E407, Flavouring, Colours E100, E160a. **Contains** Milk.

Carousel Cones: (see box first) Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Artificial Sweetener (Saccharin), Colour (Annatto. **Contains** Gluten. **Contains** Wheat. **Contains** Soya\Soybeans.

Cadbury's Flakes: (see box first). Milk, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Vegetable fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings. Suitable for Vegetarian. Not Suitable for Halal, Kosher, or Vegan. **Contains** Milk.

POPCORN – INGREDIENTS

Popcorn: Sugar, salt, corn, vegetable oil, sunflower oil. **Allergy info:** May contain nuts.

If ready-made popcorn then ingredients will be on the bulk bag.

SLUSH – INGREDIENTS

Strawberry: Glycerine, Water, Citric Acid, (E330), Flavouring, Colours (E102, E110), Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, Sweetener (Saccharin), Preservative (sodium benzoate).

Lemon and Lime: Glycerine, Water, Citric Acid, (E330), Flavouring, Colours (E102, E142), Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, Sweetener (Saccharin), Preservative (sodium benzoate).

Blue Raspberry: Glycerine, Water, Citric Acid, (E330), Flavouring, Colours (E133), Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, Sweetener (Saccharin), Preservative (sodium benzoate).

Mango: Glycerine, Water, Citric Acid, (E330), Flavouring, Colours (E110, E102), Sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, Sweetener (Saccharin), Preservative (sodium benzoate).

WAFFLES - INGREDIENTS

Middleton Waffle Mix: Wheat flour (wheat, calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Maize Starch, Sugar, Butter Milk powder, Buckwheat flour, Raising Agents (E341(i), E500(ii)), Salt, Soya flour, dried whole Egg powder, Flavouring. Sunflower oil.

Belcolade Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322), flavouring: natural vanilla.

Lemon Juice: see bottle for information

Various Sauces: see bottles for information

PICK N MIX OR SWEET TABLES - INGREDIENTS

Various Sweets: Will be displayed on sweet bin label, or separate sheet